TIN TI TO THE	City of Richmond				mond	900 East Broad Street 2nd Floor of City Hall Richmond, VA 23219 www.rva.gov
CITY OF RIGHMOND JUP 1000 1782	Legislation Details					
File #:	ORE 337	0. 2021- Versior	1: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Ordi	nance		Status:	Adopted	
File created:	12/1	4/2021		In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	1/10	/2022		Final action:	1/10/2022	
Title:	To amend Ord. No. 2021-041, adopted May 24, 2021, which adopted the Special Fund Budgets for Fiscal Year 2021-2022 and appropriated the estimated receipts of the Special Revenue funds, to transfer funds in the amount of \$300,000.00 from the Office of the City Attorney's "Delinquent Tax Sales" special fund, and to amend Ord. No. 2021-040, adopted May 24, 2021, which adopted a general fund budget for Fiscal Year 2021-2022, by (i) creating a new "National Slavery Museum Foundation" Non-Departmental line item and (ii) increasing revenues by \$300,000 and appropriating the funds transferred from the Office of the City Attorney's "Delinquent Tax Sales" special fund to the new National Slavery Museum Foundation Non-Departmental line item in the Fiscal Year 2021-2022 General Fund Budget for the purpose of making a grant to The Museum of the American Slave Trade, also known as the National Slavery Museum Foundation, for the support of planning and fundraising activities for the establishment of a national slavery museum at the Lumpkin's Slave Jail / Devil's Half- Acre site in Richmond. (6th District)					
Sponsors:	Mayor Stoney, City Council					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Ord. No. 2021-337					
Date	Ver.	Action By		Ac	tion	Result
1/10/2022	1	City Council		ad	opted	Pass

introduced and referred

12/13/2021

1

City Council